# 504309783 04/06/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4356465

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 041856 Frame 0543. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNEE IS: PROPELLER, INC., 720 MONROE STREET, SUITE C308, HOBOKEN, NEW JERSEY 07030.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM NICKLEY	03/17/2017
KENNETH D. ZOROVICH	04/04/2017
YOS KUMTHAMPINIJ	03/31/2017
JOHN C. EARLE	03/31/2017
JASON MAY	04/03/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: PROPELLER, INC.	
Street Address: 720 MONROE STREET, SUITE C308	
City:	HOBOKEN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07030

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29556689

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 973-443-3572

Email: agostinoj@gtlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP **Address Line 1:** 500 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 124577-018100	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH AGOSTINO
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Agostino/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2017

PATENT REEL: 042176 FRAME: 0885

504309783

# **Total Attachments: 5**

source=124577-018100-correct-assignment#page1.tif

source=124577-018100-correct-assignment#page2.tif

source=124577-018100-correct-assignment#page3.tif

source=124577-018100-correct-assignment#page4.tif

source=124577-018100-correct-assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 042176 FRAME: 0886

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4353805

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM NICKLEY	03/17/2017
KENNETH D. ZOROVICH	04/04/2017
YOS KUMTHAMPINIJ	04/03/2017
JOHN C. EARLE	03/31/2017
JASON MAY	04/03/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE TRUSTEES OF THE STEVENS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	CASTLE POINT ON HUDSON
City:	HOBOKEN
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07030

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29556689

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

973-443-3572

Email:

agostinoj@gtlaw.com

**Correspondent Name:** 

GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP

Address Line 1:

500 CAMPUS DRIVE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4:

FLORHAM PARK, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	124577-018100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH AGOSTINO
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph Agostino/
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=124577-018100-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042176 FRAME: 0887

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, WILLIAM NICKLEY, residing at 115 West Second Avenue, Apt. C, Columbus, OH 43201; KENNETH D. ZOROVICH, residing at 915 Madison Street, #6D, Hoboken, New Jersey 07030; YOS KUMTHAMPINIJ, residing at 115 Hudson Cove, Edgewater, New Jersey 07020; JOHN C. EARLE, residing at 4931 Idlewilde Road, Shady Side, Maryland 20764; and JASON MAY, residing at 515 Monroe Street, Apt. 2, Brooklyn, New York 11221 (hereinafter "Assignors"), have invented new and original WATER BOTTLE, for which U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/556,689 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 2, 2016, and

WHEREAS, PROPELLER, INC., a corporation having a place of business at 720 Monroe Street, Suite C308, Hoboken, New Jersey 07030 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of Assignors' right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid applications, all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue or reexamination applications and patents applied for or granted therefor or therefrom in the United States of America and all other countries, including any and all priority rights relating to the aforesaid applications, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to said Assignee herein as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, reexamination and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments thereof to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said Assignee.

Date: 3 17 17

Date: 3/17/17

Name: Zachay W Sanderson

By: WILLIAM NICKLE

Witness

Date: 4/4/7	By: KENNETH D. ZOROVICH
Date: 414117	Witness: EWCA VOLPC
	Name: BNKO VOIPE
*	* *
Date: 4/3/17	By: YOS KUMTHAMPINIJ
Date: 4(3)17	Witness: EWKa VOLPL
Name: Onka volpe	
*	* * *
Date: 3/31/2017	By: JOHN C. EARLE
Date: 3/31/2017	Witness: Mulha S. Drawl
*	Name:  DEBRA S. GRAUEL  NOTARY PUBLIC State Of Maryland Anne Arundol Co. My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 2017
Date: 4/3/2017	By: JASON MAY
Date: 4/3/17	Witness: Euka Volpe
Name: Enika Volpe	•

. NJ 229603351v1

PATENT REEL: 042176 FRAME: 0889